

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Request for** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15343

PA	ЗE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

**\*405112416** 

RT 1 BOX 190

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VI	4	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE	:	04/14/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73			16.42.2-
		1			702 73		,	\$ 43.375.00
	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	) & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	— <del>                                    </del>
***			İ					
	TUE WE	ECT VID	CTNTA	BUDG	HACTNO DIV	. T.C. T.O.N.		
3	WEST V	TECTUT	V DED	ADTME	HASING DIV	DONMEN TOTON,	TAL PROTECTION	
	TS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M OUALTETE	TO CONTEN	RACTORS FOR A	<b>'</b>
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	I LABOR AN	ID MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
							ROJECT KNOWN AS	s
							OCATED NEAR	
	DRAWDY	Y, WEST	VIRG	INIA,	(BOONE CO	1.).		
					· :			
							SHALL BE HELD (	DN
•	i	/11 0 1	i .	1			ARTIES ARE	
,	T .		ł		S MEETING.		URE TO ATTEND	
	THE B						UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE	
•	BIDDER	R. AIS	O PR	FRIDS	WILL TAVO	ILVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	
							URING INCLEMENT	т
	WEATHE						1,022,121	<b>.</b>
							ABLE FOR ALL	
							ILL SERVE AS TH	
	PRE-B1						AT THE MANDATO	DRY
	[				ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEN		ANY AND SHEET WILL RESU	
					THE BID.		TATE WILL NOT	JL I
							FY ATTENDANCE.	DEACN/ER
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR EN	SURING	THEY HAVE	// CILLLY LIVE LE
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUIR	ED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	
	SHEET.						E STATE AGENCY	2011 APR 14 PM 12: 4
							A BIDDER'S	
	FAILUR	RE TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BID	ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	Y WYPUROHASING
								WALL CHARLING
	l			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND COL	i NDITIONS	/
NATURE	16 D	11/hem				ELEPHONE	36-3736 DA	ATE 4-14-2011

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15343

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H P

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

304-586-3736

RT 1 BOX 190

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011		A Section Co.						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1					HAT ALL P D FAX NUM		L BIDDERS INC	LUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B ANCE S	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W HEET.	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID ILL N	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN II THE TECHNICAI SUBSEQUENT PA	IVE N.	
	FROM C	HARLES , TAKE WEST. SITE	TON, RT. TRAV IS A	TAKE 94 SO EL 6.	UTH TO RA 5 MILES T	CINE. O SITE	ARMET EXIT. IN RACINE, TAI ON LEFT SIDE ( S PAST DRAWDY	AT (E DF	
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	ED FROM WVDEP STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDAI MONEY ORDER.	4,	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI	IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED PLIANCE ER 21 O	WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST	CT (	
				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	h d	Wreni	- س			TELEPHONE 304-58	6-3736	DATE	-14-2011



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15343

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ρ

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

**\***405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

Usemi

550 678046

PRESIDENT

VILE

TELEPHONE 304-586-3736

DATE 4-14-2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15343** 

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	/LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UŅIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	ICE OF CONTI ID DOCUMENTS AGE REQUIRED	RACT. UNLE S, THE MINI D IS \$250,0	ESS OTHERWIS IMUM AMOUNT 100.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
FURNIS	SH PROOF OF	BUILDERS F	RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHAI ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRAC	[ N
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	TD PAYABLE TED WITH EAR SHALL ALSO TAL BOND FOR MAY BE PROV DCABLE LETTE IT SURETY CO OF WEST VIR EU OF A BONI \$100,000.	TO THE STATACH BID AS DEFINISH AS R 100% OF THE CREDITY MPANY AUTH RGINIA. AD WILL ONLY PERSONAL CO	TE OF WEST V A BID BOND. A PERFORMANC THE AMOUNT O HE FORM OF A IT, OR BOND HORIZED TO D LETTER OF C BE ALLOWED OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND,	E BOND AND LABOUTH THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHECKS ARE NOT	BE JL DR/ CK,
BOND COT THE	SUCCE SSFUL	ROOFING S VENDOR.	SYSTEM WILL	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	
(EXPIR	RATION DATE:	01/31/201 GINAL FORM			



\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15343

PAGE 5

ADD	RESS CORR	ESPONDEN	CE TO ATTE	NTION OF
11101/				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H I P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PHL 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: .. WI SEMAN . EXCAVATING INC CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ...W.VO.Y3.6.Y.I. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 4-14-2011 -3736 304 -



NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

**DEP15343** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550678 046

1/mema

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 304-586-3736

4-14-2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

# Request for Quotation

DEP15343

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DRAWDY CIRCLE PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

IGNATURE Justa de Uheman

VICE

TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 DATE 4-14-2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550678046



MODOR

SIGNATURE

VICE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15343** 

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

þ

304-926-0499

DATE 4-14-2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

TELEPHONE

304 - 586- 3736



\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15343** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF** OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011		•		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
:		STRUCTURE, INCOR HIGHWAYS, COR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS	MPROVEMENT TO ANY CLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CURGINIA FOR WHIDR AFTER JUNE 6,	LIMITED TO, ROADN OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOI ONTRACT WITH TO CH BIDS WERE	ING R
	. В.	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCT, EXTRUDED, FORGE, OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MAIOXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	0
	С.	AMERICA AND II	S" MEANS THE UNIT NCLUDES ALL TERRI UBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINEN	
· .	WR		HE PURCHASING DEP E THE USE OF FORE		1
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTHUNDRED DOLLANGER FOR COST IS THE VA	EACH CONTRACT ITE NTH OF ONE PERCEN T COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF T ALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TI	
	В.	DETERMINES TH	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS AR	Ξ
BIGNATURE /		O A A // -	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE		ATE
Jack	A d	2 Wheman		86 - 3736	ATE 4-14-2011
VICE PR	ESIDE.	NT FEIN 5506780	76		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**VEZDOR** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15343

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID CPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL |PRODUCTS TO |BE SU|PPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-DATE 4-14-2011 SIGNATURE

550678046 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

586-3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EXDOR

SIGNATURE

VILE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15343

RFO NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

þ T

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

**\***405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550678046

TELEPHONE

304-586-3*73*6

4-14-2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15343

PAGE

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN
304-55	58-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*405112 WISEMAN Y RT 1 BC

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/	14/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER WITH OPENING DA	HIN FOURTEEN	ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	BIDDERS AND THE SAME IN THE SA	ND SUBMITTED RULES AND REG BIDDING DOCUM DOCUMENT. TH THAT IS ISSUE		PPLY TO AN May be for an Urpose of	
	REV. 11/90				
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15343	
,	ADDENDUM A	ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
	ADDENDUM (	S) AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M	
	ADDENDUM I	NO. 18:			·
	NO. 1	<b></b>			
	NO. 2	•••			
·	NO. 3	•••			
	NO. 4	• • • •	·		
SIGNATURE	- 1 1		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS DATE	-
	. 6/1 1/	11/40mm	Day - 6	-01 - 2736 DATE	4-14- 2011

550678046



\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15343

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP \	/IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/										
BID OPENING DATE:	lesses in the second	04/14/	2011		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	0P	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •							
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE			RECEIPT OF BIDS.	THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADI REI • D	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE	/ ES	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY U.S.	2.6	Laemie. AVATIN	• • • • • •	SI	S BINDING.		
	<i>VV</i>	1.196 4-1	1:7:V.   U/ -	20	// //		COI DA		,	
	KLV. 1	1770		NOT	ICE					
-	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:				
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130		·	,		
				HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SII		OF	
IGNATURE //		7		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VDITI		DATE	
	gu a	! Wh	enia	<u> </u>	+	304-5	86	-3736	DATE	1-14-2011
VICE PLE	-510FA	VT FE	55067	18 046				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

P

DEP15343

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	***************	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		0//1//	2011		777	ODENTNO	TTME	7004
	1	04/14/		CAT.		OPENING		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
•								
	SEALED	חזמ						
	SEALED	מומ						
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15343		·	
- 1	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/14/2011		•	
200								
95	BID OP	FNTNC	TIME		1:30 PM			·
	DID G.	LIVINO	11112.		1.30 111			
	DIFACE	DDOVI	DE 4		HADED IN CACE IT	TO NEOF	.00404	
					UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	15 NECE	SSARY	·
					586-3789			
							·	
					ITH THEIR BID TH			
				_	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCES	SSING:	
	1-F1		<u>0x</u>	190				
	LIB	ERTY	WV	25124				
					AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	7	
	CONCER		_					
	170s	EPH	٠.٠١.	.41.	SEMA N		• • • • • •	
·								
			•					,
				ಂದರ ೧೯	   VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	ODITIONS		
SIGNATURE	10	Wrem	<u> </u>	ು ಬರ್ಗ	TELEPHONE	86 - 3736	DATE	
TITLE	u ce	Wreme	EIN		309-5			- 1 Y - Zo 1 / S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VILE PRES	SIDENT	ŀ	5506	0 /8 OY	6	AUL	MESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ADOVE

### Drawdy Circle Portals DEP15343

### **Contractor's Bid Sheet**

Company Name: W15	EMAN EXC	AVATING	INC
Address:	Box	190	
LIBERT	Y, WV	25 124	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	2000.00	\$ 2000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	1000.00	\$ 1000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	500.00	\$ 500.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	1000.00	\$ 1000.00
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	10.60	\$ 1000.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	1000.00	\$ 1000.00
7.1	100 L.F.	18" HDPE PIPE	45.00	\$ 4500.00
7.2		DROP INLET	3000.00	\$ 3000.00
7.3	Lump Sum	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	3000.00	\$ 3000.00
7.4	3 Eq.	SPLASH PADS	500.00	
9.0	25 TONS	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	35.00	\$ 875.00
10.0	3 Eq.	WET MINE SEAL		\$ 24000.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<del></del>	s
	<b></b>			\$
	<del> </del>			s
			<del></del>	\$ .
XXXXXX	******************	l ************************************	····	k
****				
₩₩	***************************************	TOTAL	poccoccocc	\$ 43,375.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: UISEMAN EXCAVATING INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046
Address: 2T   Box 190
City: LIBERTY State: WV Zip Code: 25174 Phone: 304-586-3789 3736
Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: wiseman farm@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, JOSEPH I WISEMAN, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the <b>attached</b> Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-14-2011 Date  Signature  VICE PRESIDENT  Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

# Note: See Attached Forms

Part D.

### Contractor's Business Name: WISENAN EXCAVATING INC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhana #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	D 1 D
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Data
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
<del> </del>	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



# AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

AN CHT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Endity Sciences (249013) Wiseman Branvading luc

Erd Date

Ī	on; «	87 17 AGOS	100 P. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO		200Z/14	2002/17		1112063	•
1	k Ormerskip				282%	389%	94.6 APP	KM92.	
•	Breinted Mondity	(249012) Gradian I Wiscense	(219012) Bradley I Wenner	Compact of the season of the season	and the state of t	consistence and a service of the service of	(240014) insidence wherever	CASO LA SIBBOOM ON ORONA	(Adulta Mender a recorded)
•	San	Section of the sectio	enterproductive the	PARENTED THE R	Vice Presentant	Stenosliotaler.	Thenesholder	Esemple 1	Shaneholder

(249011) Wiscanan Encavaling Inc. (249011) Wiscanan Encavaling Inc. (249011) Wiscanan Encavaling Inc. (249011) Wiscanan Encavaling Inc.

(249911) Wisconau Racaveling Inc

(2490) () Wissana Erravaling luc (2490) () Wissana Eucaraling lac

Parent Catily



**VEXDOR** 

\*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

# Request for Quotation

DEP15343

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

								·			
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/04/ BID OPENING DATE		06/16/	2011	1			DID	ODENTHO	TIME		. 70DM
LINE	Material de la compa	04/14/ INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBEI		OPENING UN	IIME ITPRICE	<u> </u>	:30PM AMOUNT
	****	<b>***</b> ***	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	***	*****	*****	* <b>* *</b> *	
	TO DIS	STRIBUT	E THE N REV	PRE-	BID SI S RESU	GN-IN	SHEE	PORTALS TS, THE THE 03	Q/A,		
·	BID OF		DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	04/14	/11	
	****	******	****	*** N	O OTHE	R CHA	NGES	*****	****	* <b>* *</b>	
į.											
*** **********************************			•								
0001		1	JB		962-73	•					
	RECLA	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES		
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ :	DEP15	343 ***	*** TO	TAL:	
			·								
	1			SEF RFV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	SANDCO	 NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE							PHONE	Comments and the second		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN						DDECC CU	<u></u>	

Req # DEP 15343 Drawdy Circle Portals Addendum #1

### REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

ARTICLE II – BIDDING INFORMATION – 8.0 TIME OF COMPLETION AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES – Add "The Contractor will have 120 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes."

Specification 10.1 – Eliminate "installing a bat gate mine seal." There are no bat gate mine seals on this project.

Specification 10.3 – Now reads "Any water discharged during mine seal installation shall meet minimum effluent standards as set forth by West Virginia Surface Mining Regulations." Revise to read "Any water discharged during mine seal installation shall be treated to between a minimum ph of 6.0 to a maximum ph of 9.0."

### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS AT PORTALS 1 AND 2

Q: Do these residents have sewage service?

A: The locations of the septic tanks and sewage lines are unknown. The contractor is responsible for locating and protecting all utilities.

Q: Do these seals get riprapped?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

Q: Does the riprap get grouted?

A: No.

Q: Do we have to backfill the whole ledge?

A: No, only the ledge in front of the wet mine seal bulkhead.

Q: Are the work limits to the edge of the fence?

A: The work limits are as shown on the drawings.

### Req # DEP 15343 Drawdy Circle Portals Addendum #1

Q: That big rock that has fell do we have to just work around it? Do we have to put stone up over it? A: Some work around and over the rock may be required to access the mine porta in order to install the seal. The whole ledge does not have to be backfilled, just the area of the wet mine seal.

Q: Do we have to build a temporary stream crossing for each mine seal?

A: To access Portal 3 a temporary stream crossing will be required. To access Portals 1 and 2 a temporary stream crossing will not be required but would be allowable at no additional cost to the WVDEP.

### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS AT PORTAL 3

Q: Move this trash over?

A: No, the trash in front of Portal 3 will have to be removed and disposed of properly.

Q: How about the trash within the mine opening?

A: Yes, it will be removed and disposed of also.

Q: Is driveway stone a bid item?

A: Yes, an item for crusher run stone is on the bid sheet.

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

	DEP15343 Drawdy Circle Portals		d Date: 4/14/11 ld Date: 3/17/11
Company:	Harrison Brunan Corean Maritain Co 511 Suth St Charleston WV 25304	Company:	Price Le Mister LHC Contrading 1306 18-10 56 VIENTO US SCHOOL
	304-925-02-33 304-925-9230 Judy 648 1 0 001. Can		304 295 5592
Company:	BAME F. FOSTERL ENGLE CONTRACTORILLE 1721 WINGTERS RUM WINGTERS HIV 25213	Name : Company: Address:	
	304-552-7781 304-755-3150 cdeategetime.com		(304)406 3412 (304)466-3746 hillurganluhlingsystemse mail
	Robert Barnes Barnes Exc. Dr.  P.O. BOX 13384  Sissonville	Name : Company: Address:	SEORGE FRESHOUR  EAGLE EXCAVATION IN  P.D. BOX 218  KENNA, WV
Fax # :	WV. 25360 304-984-1725 304-984-0074 BA: NESEXC WACC. COM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	(304) 372-4378 (304) 372-4378 -Atomber
Name : Company: Address:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING  JOE WISEMAN  RT I BOX 190  LIBERTY, WV 2512Y		IRA RASh  Nemes's Correcting  44446 Pased FARR RO  Whereas bus 25208
	304-586-3736 304-586-3789 wisemunarmoaplan	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-247-6834 1. resh & Almes's Cornerry. com

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP15343	Bid Date: 4/14/11
Project: Drawdy Circle Portals	Pre-Bid Date: 3/17/11
Name: Ann Waronice Company: FOSTILL ARROW Address: PODOX 4108 CHARLESTON W	Name: MIKE NOSE.  Company: GOPHER LAND  Address: PO BOX 194  BEAVER WV 75813
Phone #: 304 414 - 0255  Fax # : 0256  Email : easternarou e hotmail	Phone#: 304 ELO 1909  Fax #: SAN E  Email: mrose@soddenlink.net
Name: But Contenting  Company: Dr 1 Styre's  Address: 1259  Bhuefild wan 24701	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 301673 9358  Fax #: 307333 3037  Email: Beh. Can lenhon & Oleman Com	Phone# :
Name: Make hester  Company: Lester's Executing Jic,  Address: 221 Foundation Fork  Simon, WV 24882	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304 673-6907  Fax #: 304 664-3094  Email: Lesters Executing @ Value Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Ashir Adding Company: Ash Conformation Address: 2100 Rife- Daw Daniels UV 25833	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-763-4573  Fax #: 304-763-4591  Email: jalking@aspen-get/den	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Agency	WV	DEP	1	9
REQ.P.O#_	DEE	215343		

### BID BOND

KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, Wiseman I	Excavating, I	nc.	
of	Liberty	West Virgin	ia, as Principal, a	and Western Su	rety Co	mpan
of Sio	ux Falls S	D, a corp	oration organized and exi	sting under the laws of	the State of	
SDw	ith its principal office in	the City of Sioux Fa.	11s, as Surety, are	e held and firmly bound	unto the Sta	ite
of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the penal su	um of five percen	t (\$ 5%	) for the pa	₃yment of wh	iich,
		verally bind ourselves, our				
•						
The Condit	ion of the above obligati	ion is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted	to the Purchasing Sect	ion of the	
Department of Admi	nistration a certain bid c	or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof,	to enter into a contract	t in writing for	r
		ect known as D				
			•			
NOW THE	REFORE,					
(a) If said	bid shall be rejected, or	,				
(b) If said	bid shall be accepted an	nd the Principal shall enter id insurance required by the	into a contract in accorda	nce with the bid or proj	posal attache	:d .
agreement created t	by the acceptance of sa	iid bid, then this obligation s	shall be null and void, othe	erwise this obligation st	nall remain in	full
force and effect. It is	s expressly understood	and agreed that the liability	of the Surety for any and	all claims hereunder s	hall, in no ev	ent,
exceed the penal an	nount of this obligation a	as nerelli stateu.			•	
The Surety	, for the value received,	, hereby stipulates and agre	es that the obligations of	said Surety and its bor	nd shall be in	no
way impaired or affe	cted by any extension of	of the time within which the	Obligee may accept such	bid, and said Surety d	oes hereby	
waive notice of any	such extension.					
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have hereunt	set their hands and seal	s, and such of them as	are corporat	ions
have caused their co	orporate seals to be affir	xed hereunto and these pro	esents to be signed by the	eir proper officers, this		
	pril			•		
Principal Corporate	Seal		Wiseman	Excavating,		
				(Name of Principal		
	•		By Jus	Ad When	in	
		÷		(Must be President) Vice President)	: or	
				•		
			Vice	e-President		
				(Title)		
Surety Corporate Se	al		<u>Western</u> S	Surety Compan	У	
			<u>.</u>	(Name of Surety)		
			alak	2000	3-4/	_
				Attorney-in-Pact	- OF	
IBEDODTABIT _ CIM	atv executina hande a	nust be licensed in West	Virginia to transact sure	tv insurance. Raised	corporate s	eals
must be affixed, a	power of attorney mus	st be attached.				

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

### Neely R Arthur Jr, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 24th day of October, 2008.

DAZA DANY

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha SS

On this 24th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Lea Lell, Notary Public

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this \_\_\_\_14th\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_April\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_2011\_.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF PUTNAM, TO-WIT:
I, $\underline{\text{TOSEPH I WISEMAN}}$ , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of WISEMAN EXCAVATIVE (NC. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC (Company Name)
By: Juga & Whemin
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 4-14-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of 201, 201
By Commission expires April 5, 2012
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF V/EST VIRIGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE  (Notary Public)
THIS AFE DAVITY MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP15 343

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC Authorized Signature: \_\_\_ State of WEST VIRGINIA County of PUTNAM Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this H day of April My Commission expires Colloon NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON

5411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WV 25313